
[Established in Act No. 25 of 1975 of the Haryana Legislative Assembly in 1976] 
 

 

 
 

University Computer Centre, DDE Building, M.D. University, Rohtak-124001, Haryana, (INDIA) 
Reach us at: www.mdurohtak.ac.in,  ucc@mdurohtak.ac.in, (+91-1262-393594) 

 

  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 

 
Short Notice inviting Quotations for 15 POE 4 Port unmanaged Switch for completion of CCTV 
project upgradation implementation. 
 

 The Technical Specifications are below for the switch. 

Sr. No. Item Name Description Quantity 

1. POE Switch 

4 Port POE Unmanaged Switch  
Superior 6kv Surge Protection  
IEEE802.3,IEEE802.3 af/at each PoE Max 
15.4/30 Watts 
ESD Protection 

15 

 
You are requested to kindly quote your rates for the same. Terms and conditions for 

quoting/tendering the rates are enclosed which may kindly be kept in view while you do so.  Your 
quotation/tender will interlayer be subject to the following conditions: - 
 

a. All charges payable by the University should clearly be stated.   
b. The quotation/tender should be submitted only if the material available.  
c. The price quoted will be applicable to the specifications mentioned” and will remain 

valid for at least 90 days. 
d. The selected bidder will be required to supply and install the items within 2-4 weeks 

from the date of issue of Purchase Order. 
e. No advance payment shall be made; any offer linked with advance payment is likely 

to be ignored/rejected. 
f. Sealed tenders/quotations should reach the office of the undersigned by name 

on/before 28/08/2018 quoting our reference and due date of opening on the 
envelope. The quotations will be opened at 4.00 pm on the same day. 

g. The acceptance of goods/services is subject to the approval of Inspection 
Committee.  

h. Dispute, if any, will be subject to Rohtak Jurisdiction.  
i. The University reserves the right to reject any or all quotations/tenders 

without assigning any reason thereof. 
 

 
 
  

  
                                                                                                Director (UCC) 

  

http://www.mdurohtak.ac.in/
mailto:ucc@mdurohtak.ac.in

